



August 10, 2017 DR-4326-MI NR-003

FEMA News Desk: 312-408-5341

EMHSD contact: Dale R. George, 517-284-3946

## News Release

## Disaster Recovery Center Opens in Isabella County for Michigan Survivors

**Midland, Mich.** – A Disaster Recovery Center is now open in Isabella County to help residents through the assistance process after damages and losses suffered during the severe storms and flooding that occurred from June 22 - 27, 2017.

Representatives from the Federal Emergency Management Agency and U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) are at the center to answer questions about disaster assistance and low-interest disaster loans for homeowners, renters and businesses. They can also help survivors apply for federal disaster assistance.

The following location will be serving as a Disaster Recovery Center:

## **Isabella County**

4855 E. Bluegrass Road Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

The Disaster Recovery Center hours are from 8:00 am to 6:00 pm Monday through Saturday. The center is closed on Sundays.

More centers will open as sites are identified and approved. It is not necessary to visit a center to register for and receive federal disaster assistance. If possible, survivors should register with FEMA before visiting a recovery center. Residents in Bay, Gladwin, Midland and Isabella counties, including the Saginaw Chippewa Tribe in Isabella County, can register for assistance by the following methods:

- 1. Register online at www.DisasterAssistance.gov or through the FEMA App.
- 2. Call 800-621-3362. TTY users can call 800-462-7585. Those who use 711 or Video Relay Services can call 800-621-3362 to register.

FEMA's mission is to support our citizens and first responders to ensure that as a nation we work together to build, sustain, and improve our capability to prepare for, protect against, respond to, recover from, and mitigate all hazards.

English: <a href="https://www.fema.gov/disaster/4326">https://www.fema.gov/disaster/4326</a>
Spanish: <a href="https://www.fema.gov/es/disaster/4326">https://www.fema.gov/es/disaster/4326</a>

https://twitter.com/femaregion5